SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Check the appropriate box:

Initial Filing

Amendment

Item/s amended by the Filing

Item 4. Reduction of Leisure Advantage Inc.'s shareholdings from 305,493,300 to 286,265,265

1. Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter

DigiPlus Interactive Corp.

a. Address of Principal Offices

Ecoprime Building, 32nd Street corner Ninth Avenue, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Postal Code

1635

b. SEC Identification Number

13174

- c. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)
- d. BIR Tax Identification No.

000-108-278-000

2. Name of Reporting Person

Leisure Advantage Inc.

a. Address of Principal Offices

15th Floor, Cyberscape Gamma, Topaz & Ruby Roads, Ortigas Center, San Antonio, Pasig City

Postal Code

1600

- b. Telephone Number of Reporting Person
 - +639062340205
- c. Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person

Philippines

Name, Address and Telephone Number of person authorized to receive notices and communications if reporting person is a partnership, corporation or other legal entity

Brandon C. Chan / 15th Floor, Cyberscape Gamma, Topaz & Ruby Roads, Ortigas Center, San Antonio, Pasig City

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

DigiPlus Interactive Corp. PLUS

PSE Disclosure Form 17-8 - Report by Owner of More Than Five Percent References: SRC Rule 18
and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Description of the Disclosure

The amendment pertains to the correction of total shares sold by Leisure Advantage Inc. ("LAI").

On June 13 and 16, 2025, Leisure Advantage Inc. sold a total of 19,228,035 PLUS shares through the Philippine Stock Exchange.

Please see attached SEC Form 18-A.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Carol Padilla
Designation	Corporate Secretary

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Ch	eck the	e appropriate box:
		Initial Filing
	X	Amendment
fro		tem/s amended by the Filing: Item 4. Reduction of Leisure Advantage Inc.'s shareholdings 193,300 (6.86%) to 286,265,265(6.43%).
1.	Exact	Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter: <u>DigiPlus Interactive Corp</u>
	a.	Ecoprime Bldg., 32 nd St. cor. 9 th Ave., Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City
		Address of Principal Offices 1635 Postal Code
	b.	SEC Identification Number: 13174
	C.	(SEC Use Only) Industry Classification Code
	d.	BIR Tax Identification Number: 008-108-278-000
2.	Name	e Advantage Inc. e of Reporting Person 15th Floor, Cyberscape Gamma, Topaz & Ruby Roads, Ortigas Center, San Antonio, Pasig City Address of Reporting Person 1600 Postal Code
	b.	· ±. Telephone Number of Reporting Person
	c.	. Philippines Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person
		Brandon C. Chan / 15 th Floor, Cyberscape Gamma, Topaz & Ruby Roads, Ortigas Center, San Antonio, Pasig City
		Name, Address and Telephone Number of person authorized to receive notices and communications if reporting person is a partnership, corporation or other legal entity

Item 1. Security and Issuer

Security Common Shares

Issuer DigiPlus Interactive Corp.

Registered Office Address: Ecoprime Bldg., 32nd St. cor. 9th Ave., Bonifacio Global City, Taguig

City

Item 2. Identity and Background

If the person filing this Form or any person enumerated in subparagraph (d)(1) of the General Instructions to this Form is a corporation, partnership, syndicate or other group of persons, state its name, the province, country or other place of its organization, its principal business, the address of its principal office and the information required by (d) and (e) of this Item. If the person filing this statement or any person enumerated in (d)(1) of the General Instructions is a natural person, provide the information specified in (a) through (f) of this Item with respect to such person(s).

(a) Name;

Leisure Advantage Inc.

(b) Residence or business address;

15th Floor, Cyberscape Gamma, Topaz & Ruby Roads, Ortigas Center, San Antonio, Pasig City

(c) Principal Business

Investment Holdings

(d) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case;

<u>No</u>

(e) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking; and

No

(f) Citizenship.

Filipino

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

Other than for investment purposes, there are no plans of proposal which relate to or would result in:

- (a) The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer;
- (b) An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;
- (c) A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;
- (d) Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board:
- (e) Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;
- (f) Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;
- (g) Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person;
- (h) Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
- (i) Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned (identifying those shares which there is a right to acquire within thirty (30) days from the date of this report) by each person named in Item 2. The abovementioned information should also be furnished with respect to persons who, together with any of the persons named in Item 2, comprise a group.

Leisure Advantage Inc. is the beneficial owner of 286,265,265 common PLUS shares or 6.43% of DigiPlus Interactive Corp.'s equity

(b) For each person named in response to paragraph (a), indicate the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or to direct the vote, sole or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition. Provide the applicable information required by Item 2 with respect to each person with whom the power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared.

Leisure Advantage Inc. has the power to dispose of 286,265,265 common PLUS shares.

(c) Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.

On June 13 and 16, 2025, Leisure Advantage Inc. sold a total of 19,228,035 PLUS shares through the Philippine Stock Exchange as detailed below:

Date	No. of Shares Sold	Price Per Share
June 13, 2025	4,819,355	62.50
June 13, 2025	1,587,300	63.00
June 16, 2025	2,800,000	62.00
June 16, 2025	8,126,000	62.30
June 16, 2025	370,000	62.35
June 16, 2025	1,500,000	62.50
June 16, 2025	25,380	62.55
Total	19,228,035	

(d) If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified.

None

(e) If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced.

Not applicable

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Describe any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship among the person named in Item 2 and between such persons and any person with respect to any securities of the issue, including but not limited to transfer or voting of any of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships have been entered into. Include such information for any of the securities that are pledged or otherwise subject to a contingency the occurrence of which would give another person voting power or investment power over such securities except that disclosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan agreements need not be included.

None

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

Copies of all written agreements, contracts, arrangements, understandings, plans or proposals relating to:

(a) the acquisition of issuer control, liquidation, sale of assets, merger, or change in business or corporate structure or any other matter as disclosed in Item 3; and

(b) the transfer or voting of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, options, puts, calls, guarantees of loans, guarantees against losses or the giving or withholding of any proxy as disclosed in Item 5.

None

SIGNATURE

	 Notary P	ublic	
Brandon C. Chan	TIN #		
NAMES	RES. CERT. NO.	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE
SUBSCRIBED AND SW exhibiting to me his/their	/ORN to before me this Residence Certificates, as f		.920250 affiant(s)
authorized representati representative (other the the representative's aut	hall be signed by each pe ve. If the report is signe an an executive officer or go hority to sign on behalf of s person who signs the reports	d on behalf of a pers eneral partner of the filing such person shall be filed	on by his authorized g person), evidence of d with the report. The
		Brandon C. Cha (Name/	
		/ (Signate	ure)
	В	y:	
	nis Report is true, complete c onon		is signed in the City of
information set forth in th	•	ınd accurate. This report	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

FUNIS 10073 - 100074 10073 - 100074 10073 - 100074 10073 - 100074

> Page No. 99 Book No. 99 Series. 2025

Notary Public City of Makati
Until December 31, 2025
Appointment No. M-032 (2024-2025)
PTR No. 10466008 Jan. 2, 2025/Makati City
18P No. 306870 Dec. 27, 2024
MCLE NO.VII-0027570 Roll No. 27932
101 Urban Ave. Compos Rueda Bldg.
Brgy, Plo Del Pilar, Makati City

SEC Form 18-A February 2001 5